The Open University Golf Society

Championship Day PM
Printed: 21 July 2024

Competition Result
Competition played on 19 July 2024 at Aylesbury Vale.

Full Net Result

Net Hcap New  Overall Score (Strokes Red)  Placing Countback
Diff Chg Hcap Position
-10 -2.6 10.0 1 Dave Gibson 46 pts (13) Overall Winner
5 -14 132 2 Liz Moody 41 pts (17) Overall Runner-Up
2 02 70 3 Digory Little 38 pts (07) Last Nine Holes
-2 -08 219 4 Jill Moffatt 38 pts (25)
2 0 83 5 Charlie Snelling 34 pts (08)
3 +04 202 6 lan Estick 33 pts (20)
4 +05 21.0 7 Denzil DeSouza 32 pts (21) Last Nine Holes
4 +0.4 148 8  Keith Marley 32 pts (14)
5 +03 75 9  Gavin Hamilton 31 pts (07) Last Nine Holes
5 +0.4 145 10 Kieron Barnes 31 pts (14) Last Nine Holes
5 +0.5 291 11 Debbie Bomyer 31 pts (31)
6 +04 13.0 12 Jim Moffatt 30 pts (13) Last Nine Holes
6 +0.4 154 13 Brian Bamber 30 pts (15)
7 +04 124 14  David Laurence 29 pts (12) Last Six Holes
7 +04 182 15 Eddie Mason 29 pts (18)
8 +0.4 138 16  Phil Thomas 28 pts (13) Last Nine Holes
8 +05 225 17 Mani Peralta 28 pts (22)
10 +04 16.8 18 Andrew Thomas 26 pts (16)
11 +04 19.0 19 lan Whiteley 25 pts (19) Last Nine Holes
11 +04 187 20 Tim Delaney 25 pts (18) Last Nine Holes
11 0 320| 2/  Andy Boulton 25 pts (32)
12 +0.5 27.0 22 John Gaffey 24 pts (27)
15 +04 17.6 23 Gary Oliver 21 pts (17) Last Nine Holes
15 0 320 24 Tony Coyne 21 pts (32)
18 +0.5 28.0 25 Lee Marshall 18 pts (28)
28 0 320 26  Dan Payne 8 pts (32)

Number of Cards Processed = 26

Competition Format:

Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. Mixed Tee Competition: When separate tees are
in use, the number of strokes received by some players is adjusted to allow for the differences in the course played.
These adjustments are for competition ranking purposes only.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Tees Par SSS Competition Scratch Score
Yellow (Men) 72 71 72 (36 Stableford Points)
Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.
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Changes to Handicaps:

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Previous
Handicap

Kieron Barnes
Tim Delaney
Dave Gibson
Gavin Hamilton
Keith Marley
Jill Moffatt

Liz Moody
Gary Oliver
Mani Peralta
Andrew Thomas
Phil Thomas

HandicapMaster® v9.3.48

14
18
13
7
14
23
15
17
22
16
13
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New
Handicap

15
19
10
8
15
22
13
18
23
17
14
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