#### The Open University Golf Society

## **Championship Day PM**

Printed: 21 July 2024

Competition Result

Competition played on 19 July 2024 at Aylesbury Vale.

#### **Full Net Result**

Net Diff	Hcap Chg	New Hcap	Overall Position		Score (Strokes Rcd)	Placing	Countback
-10	-2.6	10.0	1	Dave Gibson	46 pts (13)	Overall Winner	
-5	-1.4	13.2	2	Liz Moody	41 pts (17)	Overall Runner-Up	
-2	-0.2	7.0	3	Digory Little	38 pts (07)		Last Nine Holes
-2	-0.8	21.9	4	Jill Moffatt	38 pts (25)		
2	0	8.3	5	Charlie Snelling	34 pts (08)		
3	+0.4	20.2	6	lan Estick	33 pts (20)		
4	+0.5	21.0	7	Denzil DeSouza	32 pts (21)		Last Nine Holes
4	+0.4	14.8	8	Keith Marley	32 pts (14)		
5	+0.3	7.5	9	Gavin Hamilton	31 pts (07)		Last Nine Holes
5	+0.4	14.5	10	Kieron Barnes	31 pts (14)		Last Nine Holes
5	+0.5	29.1	11	Debbie Bomyer	31 pts (31)		
6	+0.4	13.0	12	Jim Moffatt	30 pts (13)		Last Nine Holes
6	+0.4	15.4	13	Brian Bamber	30 pts (15)		
7	+0.4	12.4	14	David Laurence	29 pts (12)		Last Six Holes
7	+0.4	18.2	15	Eddie Mason	29 pts (18)		
8	+0.4	13.8	16	Phil Thomas	28 pts (13)		Last Nine Holes
8	+0.5	22.5	17	Mani Peralta	28 pts (22)		
10	+0.4	16.8	18	Andrew Thomas	26 pts (16)		
11	+0.4	19.0	19	lan Whiteley	25 pts (19)		Last Nine Holes
11	+0.4	18.7	20	Tim Delaney	25 pts (18)		Last Nine Holes
11	0	32.0	21	Andy Boulton	25 pts (32)		
12	+0.5	27.0	22	John Gaffey	24 pts (27)		
15	+0.4	17.6	23	Gary Oliver	21 pts (17)		Last Nine Holes
15	0	32.0	24	Tony Coyne	21 pts (32)		
18	+0.5	28.0	25	Lee Marshall	18 pts (28)		
28	0	32.0	26	Dan Payne	8 pts (32)		

Number of Cards Processed = 26

### **Competition Format:**

Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. Mixed Tee Competition: When separate tees are in use, the number of strokes received by some players is adjusted to allow for the differences in the course played. These adjustments are for competition ranking purposes only.

## **Competition Scratch Score (CSS):**

Tees	Par	SSS	<b>Competition Scratch Score</b>
Yellow (Men)	72	71	72 (36 Stableford Points)

#### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

# **Changes to Handicaps:**

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Previous	New
Handicap	Handicap
14	15
18	19
13	10
7	8
14	15
23	22
15	13
17	18
22	23
16	17
13	14
	14 18 13 7 14 23 15 17 22 16